
REGIONAL SECONDARY SCHOOLS SPORTS DIRECTORS’ 

A nationwide network of regional secondary school sports directors (RSDs) are there to help.  

The RSDs work with schools to: 

• increase participation 

• improve programme quality 

• develop coaching programmes 

• coordinate inter-school competitions and tournaments 

 

Aoraki 
The Southern Trust Events Centre 
70 Morgans Road 
PO Box 4053, Highfield 
Timaru 7942 

 
 
Shaun Campbell 
 
 
 
 
Amanda Everett 
Regional Sport 
Coordinator 

 
 
Ph:    03 929 2506 
Mobile:  027 858 1080 
Email: shaun.campbell@sportcanterbury.org.nz 
www.schoolsportaoraki.co.nz 
 

Mobile:  027 280 4000 
Email: amanda.everett@sportcanterbury.org.nz 
 

 
Auckland    
College Sport Auckland 
PO Box 670 88 
Mt Eden 
Auckland 1349 
 

Mark Barlow 
CEO 
 
 

Ph:    09 845 8496 
Mobile: 021 536 754 
Email: school.sport@collegesport.co.nz 
 

Sport Central Collette Amai Mobile: 027 493 5073 
Eden 4   

14 Normanby Road 
Mt Albert, Auckland 1349 

Jason Crummer 
 
Dean Flyger  

Mobile: 021 221 9000 
 
Mobile: 021 613 648 

   

Bay of Plenty   
PO Box 13355 
Tauranga 3141 

Luke Frame Mobile: 027 867 5840 
Email: lukef@sportbop.co.nz 

   

Gisborne   

PO Box 1391 
Gisborne 4040 

Alana Karehana Ph:   06 868 9943 ext. 7214 
Mobile: 021 023 23140 

  Email: alanak@sportgisborne.org.nz 

  www.sportgisborne.org.nz 
   

Hawkes Bay   

Sport Hawke’s Bay 
Pettigrew Green Area 
480 Gloucester St 
PO Box 7537, Taradale 4141 

Sophie Hickford 
 
 

Ph: 06 845 9336 (Ext 710) 
Mobile: 027 359 7805 
Email: Sophieh@sporthb.net.nz 

   

Manawatu   

Sport Manawatu 
PO Box 797 
Palmerston North 4440 

Emma Carey Mobile:  021 565 398 
Email: emmac@sportmanawatu.org.nz 
www.sportmanawatu.org.nz 

mailto:shaun.campbell@sportcanterbury.org.nz
http://www.schoolsportaoraki.co.nz/
mailto:amanda.everett@sportcanterbury.org.nz
mailto:school.sport@collegesport.co.nz
mailto:zoea@sportmanawatu.org.nz


REGIONAL SECONDARY SCHOOLS SPORTS DIRECTORS 

Northland    

PO Box 1492 
Northland Sports House 
Sport Northland 
97 Western Hills Drive  
Whangarei 0140 

Tamara Heremaia 
 
 
 

 

Mobile:  027 484 5401 
Email: tamarar@sportnorth.co.nz 
www.sportnorthland.co.nz 
 

 

   

Otago 
Sargood Centre 
40 Logan Park Drive 
PO Box 6303 
Dunedin 9061 
 

www:osssa.org.nz 

 

Noeline Burden 
(until mid April) 

Nicole McLaren 
 
 

 
Hannah Hedges 

 

Ph:    03 474 8445 
Mobile: 022 317 7496 NB 
 027 208 5916 NM 
Email:  rsd@osssa.org.nz 
 
Mobile: 027 222 9483 
Email: events@osssa.org.nz 
 

Southland    

Stadium Southland 
Southland Sec School Sport 
PO Box 6154 
Invercargill 9841 

Fiona Ward 
 
 

Sheena Smith 

Mobile: 027 430 7509 (FW) 

Mobile: 027 244 0919 (SS) 
Email: info@southlandschoolsport.org.nz 
www.southlandschoolsport.org.nz 

   

Taranaki   

Taranaki Secondary Schools' Sports 
Association 
P O Box 5049 
New Plymouth 

Rebecca Scott Ph:    06 759 0930 Ext. 705 
Mobile:  021 367 232 
Email:  rebecca@tsssa.org.nz 
 

 

Tasman 
  

PO Box 3197, Richmond Ryan Edwards Ph:    03 546 3307 
Nelson 7050  Mobile:  027 5566 924 
  Email: ryan.e@sporttasman.org.nz 
   

Waikato   

Sport Waikato 
Brian Perry Sports House 
Akoranga Road 
Hamilton 3240 

Lawrence 
Wilkinson 

Ph:    07 858 5388 
Mobile: 021 862 745 
Email: lawrencew@sportwaikato.org.nz 
www.sportwaikato.org.nz 

 
Whanganui 

  

PO Box 516 
Whanganui 4500 

Harry Unsworth Ph:    06 349 2320 
Mobile: 027 530 7504 

  Email: harry@sportwhanganui.co.nz 
  www.sportwhanganui.co.nz 
   

Wellington  Bryan Dickinson Ph:    04 939 1105 
PO Box 26 042 Executive Director Mobile:  021 409 862 
Wellington 6442  Email: bryan@collegesport.org.nz 

 

www.collegesport.org.nz Tracey Devereux Phone: 04 939 1102 
 Sport Manager Mobile: 027 247 7578 
  Email: tracey@collegesport.org.nz 

 

 David Fa’atafa 
Sport Manager 

Phone: 04 939 1106 
Mobile:  021 448 279 

  Email: david@collegesport.org.nz 
   
 James Liberona-Feek 

Sport Manager 
Phone: 04 939 1104 
Mobile: 027 687 5398 

  Email: james@collegesport.org.nz 

mailto:tamarar@sportnorth.co.nz
http://www.sportnorthland.co.nz/
mailto:rsd@osssa.org.nz
mailto:nicole@osssa.org.nz
mailto:info@southlandschoolsport.org.nz
mailto:john@collegesport.org.nz
mailto:tracey@collegesport.org.nz


Quick Find Contacts 
 

   Name 
 

Phone Mobile Email 

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

 

 

   

    

 

 


